

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.6832 OF 2019

Forest Development Corporation of Maharashtra Ltd. Thr. Its Divisional Manager, Forest Project  
Division, Nagpur and anr.

-vs-

Kachru Kolba Kurve, Saoner, Nagpur

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri R. S. Giripunje, Advocate for petitioners.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.

DATE : November 18, 2019

Copies for service on the respondent be supplied within a period of one week from today. If the copies so supplied, the notice is made returnable after six weeks. If copies are not supplied within aforesaid period, the writ petition shall stand dismissed without reference to Court.

**JUDGE**