



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
WRIT PETITION NO.6832 OF 2019

Forest Development Corporation of Maharashtra Ltd. And Another
Vs.

Kachru Kolba Kurve

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.6864 OF 2019

Forest Development Corporation of Maharashtra Ltd. And Another
Vs.

Kachru Kolba Kurve

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

None for the respondents in both these petitions.

CORAM: SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATED : 13th NOVEMBER, 2025

1. On 18.10.2019, the notices were issued to the respondents.
2. Record shows that the respondents are served. None appears for the respondents.
3. To give one more opportunity to the respondents, issue notice to the respondents for final disposal, returnable after three weeks.
4. Hamdast granted. Petitioners are permitted to serve respondents by all modes permissible in law and to file affidavit of service by the next date.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE J.)