



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.6832/2019

Forest Development Corporation of Maharashtra Ltd. (FDCM Ltd;) through its
Divisional Manager, Forest Project Division, Nagpur and another Vs. Kachru
Kolba Kurve

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.6864/2019

Forest Development Corporation of Maharashtra Ltd. (FDCM Ltd;) through its
Divisional Manager, Forest Project Division, Nagpur and another Vs. Kachru
Kolba Kurve

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri R.S. Giripunje, Advocate for petitioner

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 05.12.2025

This Court, by order dated 13.11.2025, with a view to give more opportunity to the respondent issued fresh notice indicating thereby this matter will be finally disposed of. However, the office note shows that the said notice is awaited.

2. List the matters after Christmas Vacation, 2025.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL J.)

R.S. Sahare