



33.6832.2019 aw wp.6864.2019.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6832 OF 2019

(Forest Development Corporation of Maharashtra Ltd. & Anr. V/s Kachru Kolba Kurve)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6864 OF 2019

(Forest Development Corporation of Maharashtra Ltd. & Anr. V/s Kachru Kolba Kurve)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. R. S. Giripunje, Advocate for Petitioners in both the Petitions.

Mr. Parth Naukarkar, Advocate for Respondent in both the Petitions.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : JANUARY 09, 2026.

. Mr. Naukarkar, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents submits that he is now filing Vakalatnama on behalf of the Respondent in the matter.

2. List both the matters for further consideration after two weeks.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

vijaya