



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6832 OF 2019

(Forest Development Corporation of Maharashtra Ltd. & Anr. V/s Kachru Kolba Kurve)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6864 OF 2019

(Forest Development Corporation of Maharashtra Ltd. & Anr. V/s Kachru Kolba Kurve)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. R. S. Giripunje, Advocate for Petitioners in both the Petitions.

Mr. Parth Naukarkar, Advocate for Respondent in both the Petitions.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : FEBRUARY 06, 2026.

1. Heard this matter for sometime.
2. It is pointed out by the learned Counsel for Respondent that the order which is under challenge before this Court was only to the extent of denying interest on the gratuity amount and not the entire Judgment passed by the Labour Court in PGA Case No. 65/2013.
3. In the circumstances, Respondent is directed to place on record the copy of PGA Appeal No. 1/2016 for perusal of this Court.
4. List both the matters on 13th February, 2026.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]