



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.6832 OF 2019

[Forest Development Corporation of Maharashtra Limited and one .vs. Kachru Kolba Kurve]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 27.02.2026.

1. Shri Parth Naukarkar, learned counsel for the respondent, has pointed out that in the order dated 24.2.2026 this court inadvertently recorded the absence of the respondent, whereas on that day the petitioner was absent. Accordingly, the order dated 24.2.2026 is corrected by replacing the word 'respondent' as 'petitioner'. The correct order be uploaded.
2. List this matter after two weeks.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)