

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6832 OF 2019

Forest Development Corporation Of Maharashtra.PETITIONER  
Ltd. Nagpur Thr. Divisional Manager And  
Another

V/S

Kachru Kolba Kurve

....RESPONDENT

R.S. GIRIPUNJE for Petitioner

P. D. NAUKARKAR for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ P. DHOTE  
J**

**DATE : 11th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

None for the Petitioner, list this matter after three weeks.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**